CITY OF WEST ALLIS ORDINANCE O-2020-0053

ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING THE NECESSARY FUNDS FOR THE OPERATION AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE CITY OF WEST ALLIS FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2021

THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WEST ALLIS DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

- **PART I,** The amounts appropriated for the City of West Allis for the year 2021 for the various department and/or accounts established within the General Fund Expenditures presented herewith and for the purposes stated therein shall be as noted in Attachment 1.
- **PART II** The amounts budgeted as General Fund Revenues of the City of West Allis for the year 2021 shall be as noted in Attachment 2.
- **PART III** The amounts appropriated for Health Insurance Fund Expenditures and budgeted for Health Insurance Fund Revenue shall be as noted in Attachment 3 for the City of West Allis for the year 2021 for the Health Insurance Fund.
- **PART IV**The amounts appropriated for Parking Utility Fund Expenditures and budgeted for Parking Utility Fund Revenues shall be as noted in Attachment 3 for the City of West Allis for the year 2021 for the Parking Utility Enterprise Fund.
- **PART V** The amounts appropriated for Debt Service Fund Expenditures and budgeted for Debt Fund Revenue shall be as noted in Attachment 3 for the City of West Allis for the year 2021 for the Debt Service Fund.
- **PART VI** The amount levied for the year 2021 as a tax of \$44,287,249 (exclusive of the TIF levy) upon all 2020 taxable property within the City of West Allis, as returned by the Assessor, for the uses and purposes set forth in the budget, presented herewith, shall be as noted in Attachment 4.
- **PART VII** All other expenditures and revenues as outlined in the 2021 Common Council Adopted Budget are hereby appropriated and budgeted.
- **PART VIII,** The City Treasurer is authorized and directed to spread the said tax upon the current tax roll of the City of West Allis.
- **SECTION 1:** <u>AMENDMENT</u> "O-2020-0053" of the City Of West Allis Municipal Code is hereby *amended* as follows:

AMENDMENT

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF WEST ALLIS COUNCIL NOVEMBER 17, 2020.

	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	ABSTAIN
Ald. Angelito Tenorio	X			
Ald. Vince Vitale	X			
Ald. Tracy Stefanski	X			
Ald. Marty Weigel	X			
Ald. Suzzette Grisham	X			
Ald. Danna Kuehn	X			
Ald. Thomas Lajsic	X		, 	
Ald. Dan Roadt	X			
Ald. Rosalie Reinke	X	<u> </u>		
Ald. Kevin Haass	X			

Presiding Officer

Attest

Rebecca Grill, City Clerk, City Of West Allis

Dan Devine, Mayor City Of West Allis

